PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Robert Vincent	05/16/2003
Censar Technologies, Inc.	01/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Censar Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	71 Tallwood Road
City:	Jackson Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32250

Name:	Water Security and Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1738 Creek View Drive	
City:	Fogelsville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13308581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)794-8860

 Phone:
 215-794-9775

Email: dougglantz@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas Gene Glantz
Address Line 1: 5260 Deborah Court

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18902-1949

PATENT

REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0624

\$40<u>.</u>00 13

501740323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WST1211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas Gene Glantz
Total Attachments: 3 source=wst1211assignment#page1.tif source=wst1211assignment#page2.tif source=wst1211assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0625

19-MAY-2003 08:06 FROM:CENSAR TEL_NOLOGIES 01202890**3**12

TO. _794833670

P.004/004

Attorney Docket No.: 100155.52067US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

CENSAR TECHNOLOGIES INC. 71 Tallwood Road Jackson Beach, Florida 32250, USA

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, Its territories and possessions in and ω his invention relating to:

IMPURITY DETECTION DEVICE AND METHOD

	
as set forth in hi	s United States Patent Application (check cns): sxecuted concurrently herewith,
	executed on filedJanuary 31, 2003,

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undereigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, teetify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts doemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or absigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR: Citizenship!

David Robert VINCENT

GB Residence/Post Office Address: 24 Teasel Way, West Moors Ferndown, Dorset BH22 0PQ

United Kingdom

16 May 2003

(signature of lat inventor)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose PATIENTIS proved

REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Censar Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1738 Creek View Drive, Fogelsville, 18051, in the County of Lehigh, and State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), holds the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/355,271 filed January 31, 2003 therefor entitled:

"IMPURITY DETECTION DEVICE AND METHOD"

WHEREAS:

Water Security and Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1738 Creek View Drive, Fogelsville, 18051, in the County of Lehigh, and State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT U.S. Serial No. 10/355,271

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

Censar Technologies, Inc.

Date 1-25-05

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

-2-